

Company announcement

No. 28/2016

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION OR PUBLICATION IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA OR JAPAN.

DONG Energy A/S Kraftværksvej 53 Skærbæk 7000 Fredericia

www.dongenergy.com CVR-nr. 36 21 37 28

DONG Energy A/S settles employee and leader share programmes

As a result of the initial public offering of shares (IPO) and admission of its shares to trading and official listing of DONG Energy A/S' ("DONG Energy" or the "Company") shares on Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S, the Company's employee share programme and the leader share programme will be settled as described in section 19.5.7 of the offering circular published on 26 May 2016 (the "Offering Circular") (see company announcement no. 15/2016 dated 26 May 2016) by way of issuance of bonus shares. The bonus shares to be issued will belong to the same class of shares as DONG Energy's existing shares.

24 June 2016

The number of granted rights to matching shares, which the participants in the programmes are entitled to have exercised, depends on DONG Energy's ranking compared to a peer group of ten companies. Compared to its peer group, the Company has been ranked no. one, and accordingly 100% of the granted rights to matching shares under the programmes have been exercised.

The Company's Board of Directors has resolved on the issuance of bonus shares on 24 June 2016 in accordance with Article 4.4 of the Articles of Association of DONG Energy. The bonus shares are expected to be issued and admitted to trading on Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S on or around 28 June 2016.

Furthermore, the Company's Board of Directors has on 24 June 2016 resolved on the increase of DONG Energy's share capital by DKK 26,547,070 to DKK 4,203,810,800 (420,381,080 shares of DKK 10). The difference between this amount of share capital increase and the maximum amount whereby the share capital could be increased according to section 19.5.7 of the Offering Circular (i.e. DKK 26,868,840) is due to the fact that certain employees participating in the share programmes have ceased to be employed by a company within the DONG Energy Group before the final grant of matching shares under the programme.

The information provided in this announcement does not change DONG Energy's previous financial guidance for the 2016 financial year.

DONG Energy (NASDAQ OMX: DENERG) is one of the leading energy groups in Northern Europe, headquartered in Denmark. Around 6,700 ambitious employees are engaged in developing, constructing and operating offshore wind farms; generating power and heat from our power stations; providing energy to residential and business customers; and producing oil and gas. Group revenue was DKK 71bn (EUR 9.5bn) in 2015. For further information, see www.dongenergy.com.

For additional information, please contact:

Media Relations Martin Barlebo +45 9955 9552

Investor Relations Henrik Brünniche Lund + 9955 9722

This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy or subscribe for any shares or other securities of DONG Energy A/S or affiliates thereof. The announcement is not directed to any person resident in any jurisdiction in which the submission or distribution of this announcement would contravene the law of such jurisdiction. This announcement may not be distributed to persons resident in any such jurisdiction. Accordingly this announcement may not be distributed in any jurisdiction outside Denmark if such distribution would require any registration, qualification or other requirement. Any person acquiring possession of this announcement is expected and assumed to obtain on his or her own accord any necessary information on any applicable restrictions and to comply with such restrictions.